Sr Questions Answers Choice

Plants
Bacteria
Animals
Fungi

1 Which organisms has no cell wall?

Fungi

Algae
Prokaryotes
Protozoa

2 Which of these do not have cell wall?

Cutin
Lignin
Albumin
Globulin

3 Chemical matter abundantly present in the wood is:

Plasmodesmeta
Peptidoglycan
Chromatin
Stroma

4 Cell wall ofprokaryotes composed of a chemical:

Protein
Chitin
Cellulose
Fats

5 Cell wall of fungi has :

Lignin
Cellulose
Chitin
Peptidoglycan

6 The usually major chemical compound present in the primary cell wall is:

Lignin
Cellulose
Chitin

. Peptidoglycan

7 In plant major component of cell wall

Germs cells
Gametes

. Somatic cells
. Parent cells

8 Cells which from the body o organisms are called:

200
300
400
500

9 Human body is made of about type cells:

Carbohydrate
Protein

Lipids
Vitamin

10 Rough endoplasm reticulum serves a function in the sythesis of

Mitochondrion
Nucleus
Vacuole
Cytoplasm

1" The process of glycoisis occurs in

1665
1965
1974
1995

12 Cell was discovered in :
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