

## 9th Class Biology Chapter 4 Cells and Tissues English Medium KPK Boards Online Mcqs

0	0 "	A 01 :
Sr	Questions	Answers Choice
1	Which organisms has no cell wall?	A. Plants B. Bacteria C. Animals D. Fungi
2	Which of these do not have cell wall?	A. Fungi B. Algae C. Prokaryotes D. Protozoa
3	Chemical matter abundantly present in the wood is:	A. Cutin B. Lignin C. Albumin D. Globulin
4	Cell wall ofprokaryotes composed of a chemical:	A. Plasmodesmeta B. Peptidoglycan C. Chromatin D. Stroma
5	Cell wall of fungi has :	A. Protein B. Chitin C. Cellulose D. Fats
6	The usually major chemical compound present in the primary cell wall is:	A. Lignin B. Cellulose C. Chitin D. Peptidoglycan
7	In plant major component of cell wall	A. Lignin B. Cellulose C. Chitin D. Peptidoglycan
8	Cells which from the body o organisms are called:	A. Germs cells B. Gametes C. Somatic cells D. Parent cells
9	Human body is made of about type cells:	A. 200 B. 300 C. 400 D. 500
10	Rough endoplasm reticulum serves a function in the sythesis of	A. Carbohydrate B. Protein C. Lipids D. Vitamin
11	The process of glycoisis occurs in	A. Mitochondrion B. Nucleus C. Vacuole D. Cytoplasm
12	Cell was discovered in :	A. 1665 B. 1965 C. 1974 D. 1995